PE	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 O CENTER OF 11-31-92	24 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ Jun 1 9 2003 😇 F	
مبيد مستبار کار داند استان است	2480892 original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alan Do King	Name: Cyto Pulse Sciences, Inc
Richard E. Walters	Internat Address: 75/3 Connelley
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Drive, Suite
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	city: <u>Hanover</u> state MD zip: 21076
Execution Date: 16 June 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 📜 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/889581	
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Marvin Sa Towsend	
Internal Address: Patent Attorney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8 Trove Point († ,	8. Deposit account number:
city: Rocksille state: MD zip: 20854	(Attach duplicate ∞py of this page if paying by deposit account)
723/2003 THIAZ1 00000175 09889581 DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
FC:8021 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Marvin S, Towsend Ma	wind Toward June 18,2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the following:

- (1) Alan D. King of 13165 Dearmar Drive, Highland, MD. 20777, and
 - (2) Richard E. Walters of 6248 Wild Swan Way, Columbia, MD. 21045;

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "DELIVERY OF MACROMOLECULES INTO CELLS", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Ser. No. 09/889581, was filed July 30, 2001, and for which PCT International Patent Application for "DELIVERY OF MACROMOLECULES INTO CELLS" by King and Walters was filed 12 January 2000, having International Application No.: PCT/US00/00014.

WHEREAS, Cyto Pulse Sciences, Inc., a Maryland corporation having its principal office and place of business at 7513 Connelley Drive, Suite C, Hanover, MD. 21076, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of said inventors, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said applications and to any Letter Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND, ASSIGNORS further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application to foreign patents, for filing applications for the United States and foreign patents, for all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, and reissue applications, and to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent which may be granted as may be required to carry out the intention of this agreement as said ASSIGNEE shall hereafter require and prepare at said ASSIGNEE's expense.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

PATENT REEL: 014188 FRAME: 0332

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on	
/ 6 寸〜~ ○ 3 and acknowledge the same to be my act.	
Alan D! King	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on	
and acknowledge the same to be my act.	
Filswarten	
Richard E. Walters	
State of Maryland) County of Mare Trace)	
Before me personally appeared Alan D. King and Richard E. Walters, to me known to be the persons described in the above instrument, who signed the foregoing nstrument in my presence, and affirmed before me the allegations set forth therein, on	
June 16, 2003	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:屮ロん (SEAL	

RECORDED: 06/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014188 FRAME: 0333